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Curriculum, fall 2018 (107上學期) 

MBA Program in International Management (imMBA)  
 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

0910-1000 
D2 

Intl. Business 
Negotiation 
 
Prof. Hu 
(胡碧嬋老師) 

@MD1004 

Leadership of 
New Business 
Development 
 
Prof. Liu 
(劉志鴻老師) 

@MD1004 

 

Strategic 
Management:  
A Global 
Viewpoint 
5 out of 7 
 
Prof. Chang 
(張朝清老師) 

@MD1004 

 

 

1010-1100 
D3 

Business Ethics  
Absolutely 
Required 
 
Father Niewdana 
 (聶達安神父) 

@MD1004 1110-1200 
D4 

1340-1430 
D5 

 

International 
Business 
Management  
Absolutely 
Required 
 
Prof. Kuo 
(郭國泰老師) 

@MD1004 
 

Innovation and 
Product 
Management   
5 out of 7 
 
From D5-D7 
Prof. Kuo 
(郭國泰老師) 

@MD1004 
 
 
Business and 
Management 
Practice in Asia 
Pacific Region 
 
 
From D7-E0 
Co-offered 
course 

Business 
Communication 
 
Prof. Wang 
(王慧美老師) 

@MD1004 

Human 
Resources and 
Knowledge 
Management: 
International 
Perspectives 
5 out of 7 
 
Prof. Chen 
(陳東賢老師) 

@MD1004 
 
Internet 
Marketing 
 
Co-offered 
course 

 

1440-1530 
D6 

1540-1630 
D7 

Research 
Methodology 
 
Prof. Liao 
(廖貴燕老師) 

@MD1004 
 

 

1640-1730 
D8 

   
 

1740-1830 
E0 

1840-1930 
E1 

 

   
 

 Applied 
Professional 
Research (I) 
Absolutely 
Required 
 
senior only 
in conjunction 
with THESIS 

1940-2030 
E2 

2040-2130 
E3 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 
Structure for required courses 
 

Absolutely required courses (11credits) 

International Business management (3) 

Business Ethics (2) 

Applied Professional Research I (3) For students enrolled from fall 2018, 
Applied Professional Research I (3) and II 
(3) will be replaced by Thesis (6). Applied Professional Research II (3) 

Optionally required courses  

(Take 5 out of 7, 15credits) 

Strategic Management: A Global Viewpoint (3) 

Human Resources and Knowledge Management: International Perspectives (3) 

Innovation and Product Management (3) 

Marketing Management: International Perspectives (3) 

Organization Design and Management: A Global Viewpoint (3) 

Supply Chain and Operations management: A Global Viewpoint (3) 

Financial Management: International Perspectives (3) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Curriculum, spring 2019 (107下學期) 

MBA Program in International Management (imMBA)  
 

 Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

0910-1000 
D2 

International 
Management 
Strategy  
 
Prof. Li 
(酈芃羽老師) 

@LM201 
 
Introduction to 
Information 
System 
 
Co-offered 
course 

Brand 
Management 
 
Co-offered 
course 

Marketing  
Management: 
International 
Perspectives 
5 out of 7 
 
Prof. Wang 
(王慧美老師) 

@MD1004 
 

Intl. Financial 
Regulations 
 
Globalization and 
Entrepreneurship 
 
Both are 
co-offered course 
 

Fashion Business 
Management 
 
Co-offered 
course 
 

 
1010-1100 

D3 

1110-1200 
D4 

1340-1430 
D5 

Financial  
Management: 
International 
Perspectives 
5 out of 7 
 
Prof. Jiang 
(姜健國老師) 

@MD1004 

Organization 
Design and 
Management:  
A Global 
Viewpoint 
5 out of 7 
 
Prof. Kuo 
(郭國泰老師) 

@MD1004 
 

 

Supply Chain and 
Operations 
management:  
A Global 
Viewpoint 
5 out of 7 
 
Prof. Chen 
(陳麗妃老師) 

@LM201 
 

E- Commerce 
 
Co-offered 
course 
 

 1440-1530 
D6 

1540-1630 
D7 

Family Business 
Management 
 
Co-offered 
course 
 

1640-1730 
D8 

 

Global Green 
Energy and 
Business 
Environment 
 
Prof. Lin 
(林若蓁老師) 

@MD1004 

   

1740-1830 
E0 

1840-1930 
E1 

     

Applied 
Professional 
Research (II) 
Absolutely 
Required 
 
senior only 
in conjunction 
with THESIS  

1940-2030 
E2 

2040-2130 
E3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Structure for required courses 
 

Absolutely required courses (11credits) 

International Business management (3) 

Business Ethics (2) 

Applied Professional Research I (3) For students enrolled from fall 2018, 
Applied Professional Research I (3) and II 
(3) will be replaced by Thesis (6). Applied Professional Research II (3) 

Optionally required courses  

(Take 5 out of 7, 15credits) 

Strategic Management: A Global Viewpoint (3) 

Human Resources and Knowledge Management: International Perspectives (3) 

Innovation and Product Management (3) 

Marketing Management: International Perspectives (3) 

Organization Design and Management: A Global Viewpoint (3) 

Supply Chain and Operations management: A Global Viewpoint (3) 

Financial Management: International Perspectives (3) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  


