Curriculum, fall 2018 (107 上學期) MBA Program in International Management (imMBA)

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
0910-1000 D2	Intl. Business Negotiation	Leadership of New Business		Strategic Management: A Global	Business Ethics	
1010-1100 D3	Prof. Hu (胡碧嬋老師) @MD1004	Development Prof. Liu (劉志鴻老師)		Viewpoint 5 out of 7 Prof. Chang	Absolutely Required Father Niewdana	
1110-1200 D4	@IVID 1004	@MD1004		(張朝清老師) @MD1004	(聶達安神父) @MD1004	
1340-1430 D5		International Business	Innovation and Product	Business Communication Prof. Wang	Human Resources and Knowledge Management: International Perspectives	
1440-1530 D6		Management Absolutely Required Prof. Kuo	Management 5 out of 7 From D5-D7 Prof. Kuo	(王慧美老師) @MD1004	5 out of 7 Prof. Chen (陳東賢老師) @MD1004	
1540-1630 D7	Research	(郭國泰老師) @MD1004	(郭國泰老師) @MD1004 Business and		Internet Marketing Co-offered	
	Research Methodology		Management Practice in Asia		course	
1640-1730 D8	Prof. Liao (廖貴燕老師) @MD1004		Pacific Region From D7-E0			
1740-1830 E0			Co-offered course			
1840-1930 E1 1940-2030						Applied Professional Research (I) Absolutely
E2						Required
2040-2130 E3						senior only in conjunction with THESIS

Structure for required courses

	International Business management (3)		
Absolutely required courses (11credits)	Applied Professional Research I (3)	For students enrolled from fall 2018, Applied Professional Research I (3) and II (3) will be replaced by Thesis (6).	
	Strategic Management: A Global Viewpoint (3)		
	Human Resources and Knowledge Management: International Perspectives (3) Innovation and Product Management (3)		
Optionally required courses (Take 5 out of 7, 15credits)	Marketing Management: International Perspectives (3) Organization Design and Management: A Global Viewpoint (3)		
	Supply Chain and Operations management: A Global Viewpoint (3)		
	Financial Management: International Perspectives (3)		

Curriculum, spring 2019 (107 下學期) MBA Program in International Management (imMBA)

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
0910-1000 D2	International Management Strategy		Marketing Management:	Intl. Financial Regulations		
1010-1100 D3	Prof. Li (酈芃羽老師) @LM201	Brand Management Co-offered	International Perspectives 5 out of 7 Prof. Wang	Globalization and Entrepreneurship	Fashion Business Management Co-offered course	
1110-1200	Introduction to Information System	course	(王慧美老師) @MD1004	Both are co-offered course	Course	
D4	Co-offered course					
1340-1430 D5	Financial Management: International	Organization Design and Management: A Global		Supply Chain and Operations management: A Global	E- Commerce	
1440-1530 D6	Perspectives 5 out of 7 Prof. Jiang	Viewpoint 5 out of 7 Prof. Kuo		Viewpoint 5 out of 7 Prof. Chen	Co-offered course	
1540-1630 D7	(姜健國老師) @MD1004	(郭國泰老師) @MD1004		(陳麗妃老師) @LM201		
1640-1730 D8		Global Green Energy and Business	Family Business Management			
1740-1830 E0		Prof. Lin (林若蓁老師) @MD1004	course			
1840-1930 E1						Applied Professional Research (II)
1940-2030 E2						Absolutely Required
2040-2130 E3						senior only in conjunction with THESIS

Structure for required courses

	International Business management (3)			
Absolutely required courses (11credits)	Business Ethics (2)	For students enrolled from fall 2018,		
	Applied Professional Research I (3) Applied Professional Research II (3)	Applied Professional Research I (3) and II (3) will be replaced by Thesis (6).		
	Strategic Management: A Global Viewpoint (3)			
	Human Resources and Knowledge Management: International Perspectives (3)			
	Innovation and Product Management (3)			
Optionally required courses	Marketing Management: International Perspectives (3)			
(Take 5 out of 7, 15credits)	Organization Design and Management: A Global Viewpoint (3)			
	Supply Chain and Operations management: A Global Viewpoint (3)			
	Financial Management: International Perspectives (3)			